Welsh Government — COVID-19 Economic Resilience Fund

The COVID-19 Economic Resilience Fund (Phase 1) provided financial assistance
for eligible businesses and organisations who faced operational and financial
challenges as a result of the COVID-19 outbreak.

The purpose of these Funds were to support businesses and organisations with
immediate cash flow support to help them through the economic consequences of
the COVID-19 outbreak. The fund complimented other COVID-19 response
measures to support businesses, social enterprises and charitable organisations in
Wales.

Below is ERF (phase 1) regional breakdown.

Phase One

County Number of | Approved Jobs Number of Approved Jobs
Applications | Amount | Safeguarded |Applications| Amount |Safeguarded
Carmarthenshire 360 £3,540,463 970 135 £4,838,887 2,871
Ceredigion 148 £1,443,396 393 £1,513,670 914
Neath Port Talbot 174 £1,665,723 573 79 £3,220,610 1,530
Mid & South Pembrokeshire 293 £2,903,960 780 121 £4,029,800 2,282
West Powys 229 £2,241,200 600 77 £2,898,224 1,545
Swansea 393 £3,855,353 1,153 182 £6,558,320 4,042
Total for Mid & South 1,597 £15,650,095 4,469 640 £23,059,511 13,184
Conwy 175 £1,715,332 466 96 £3,509,232 2,096
Denbighshire 138 £1,352,000 346 52 £1,817,887 1,042
Flintshire 199 £1,964,000 587 86 £3,620,841 1,790
North Gwynedd 224 £2,219,000 554 105 £3,943,314 2,050
Isle of Anglesey 90 £882,200 177 59 £1,802,310 1,127
Wrexham 202 £1,971,000 530 70 £2,663,102 1,574
Total for North 1,028 £10,103,532 2,660 468 £17,356,686 9,679
Blaenau Gwent 94 £928,500 261 32 £1,157,953 674
Bridgend 194 £1,886,550 565 89 £3,583,543 1,785
Caerphilly 228 £2,216,600 623 94 £3,757,827 1,917
Cardiff 660 £6,485,674 1,893 319 £12,039,266 6,553
Merthyr Tydfil 67 £662,000 180 35 £1,222,639 671
South East Monmouthshire 197 £1,928,000 500 40 £1,502,334 804
Newport 208 £2,032,500 563 87 £3,422,871 1,833
Rhondda Cynon Taf 263 £2,581,460 625 132 £4,928,017 2,893
Torfaen 80 £778,500 195 47 £2,185,471 1,390
Vale of Glamorgan 255 £2,521,560 652 84 £2,635,124 1,699
Total for South East 2,246 £22,021,344 6,057 959 £36,435,045 20,219

Grand Total 4,871 £47,774,971 13,186 2,067 £76,851,242 43,082



